1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	DAVID N. LAKE (SBN 180775) david@lakelawpc.com LAW OFFICES OF DAVID N. LAKE A 16130 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 650 Encino, CA 91436 Tel: 818-788-5100 Fax: 818-788-5199 GENE J. STONEBARGER (SBN 209461) gstonebarger@stonebargerlaw.com STONEBARGER LAW APC	STEPHANIE A. SHERIDAN (SBN 135910) stephanie.sheridan@sedgwicklaw.com APC MEEGAN B. BROOKS (SBN 298570) meegan.brooks@sedgwicklaw.com SEDGWICK LLP 333 Bush Street, 30th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104-2834 Tel: 415-781-2834 Fax: 415-781-2635
9 10 11	75 Iron Point Circle, Suite 145 Folsom, CA 95630 Tel: 916-235-7140 Fax: 916-235-7141	Attorneys for Defendants J. Crew Group, Inc., and J. Crew International, Inc.
12	Attorneys for Plaintiff Dana Delman	
13	J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
15		
16	CENTRAL DISTRI	CT OF CALIFORNIA
17 18	DANA DELMAN, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,	Case No. 2:16-CV-09219-MWF-AS
19	Plaintiff,	<u>CLASS ACTION</u>
20	,	STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY
21 22	J. CREW GROUP, INC., and J. CREW INTERNATIONAL, INC.	DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO F.R.C.P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii)
23	Defendants.	
24		Judge: Hon. Michael W. Fitzgerald
25		
26		•
27		
28		

2:16-CV-09219-MWF-AS

STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

1	Pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiff	
2	Dana Delman and Defendants J. Crew Group, Inc., and J. Crew International, Inc.	
3	("Defendants), by and through their respective counsel, hereby stipulate and agree	
4	that the above-captioned action is voluntarily dismissed as to all Defendants, without	
5	prejudice and without an award of costs.	
6	prejudice and without an award of costs.	
7	Dated: November 28, 2017 LAW OFFICES OF DAVID N. LAKE, APC	
	Dated: November 28, 2017 LAW OFFICES OF DAVID N. LAKE, APC	
8	By: <u>/s/ David N. Lake</u>	
9	David N. Lake	
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
11		
12	Dated: November 28, 2017 SEDGWICK LLP	
13	By: /s/ Stephanie A. Sheridan	
14	Stephanie A. Sheridan	
15	Attorneys for Defendants	
16		
17		
18	FILER'S ATTESTATION	
19	Pursuant to Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2)(i), I, David N. Lake, attest under penalty	
20	of perjury that concurrence in the filing of the document has been obtained from all	
21	of the signatories.	
	of the signatories.	
22		
23	Dated: November 28, 2017 By: /s/ David N. Lake	
24	David N. Lake	
25		
26		
27		
28		

2:16-CV-09219-MWF-AS

STIPULATION OF VOLUNARY DISMISSAL